FINANCE ACCOUNTS 2015 - STATEMENT 1.6

OIREACHTAS (MINISTERIAL AND PARLIAMENTARY OFFICES) (AMENDMENT) ACT, 2014

Annual Allowances paid to parliamentary leaders of qualifying parties under Section 1 of the Act

Fianna Fail

Fine Gael

Labour

Sinn Féin

People Before Profit Alliance
Socialist Party

Anti-Austerity Alliance

Party

Total

2014
€
1,590,685
2,553,863
1,686,316
1,030,136
135,888
111,207

9,244

7,117,340

2015
€
1,538,415
2,394,394
1,590,770
975,919
150,809
132,092

48,276

6,830,675




