FINANCE ACCOUNTS 2015 - STATEMENT 1.6

OIREACHTAS (MINISTERIAL AND PARLIAMENTARY OFFICES) (AMENDMENT) ACT, 2014 Annual Allowances paid to parliamentary leaders of qualifying parties under Section 1 of the Act

Party	2014	2015
Fianna Fáil	€ 1,590,685	€ 1,538,415
Fine Gael	2,553,863	2,394,394
Labour	1,686,316	1,590,770
Sinn Féin	1,030,136	975,919
People Before Profit Alliance	135,888	150,809
Socialist Party	111,207	132,092
Anti-Austerity Alliance	9,244	48,276
Total	<u>7,117,340</u>	<u>6,830,675</u>